all-americanhose.com  |  814-438-7616  |  217 Titusville Road, Union City, PA 16438 USA
LD
EXTRUDED NITRILE RUBBER HIGH-RISE HOSE
LD is a premium quality, nitrile rubber covered fire hose that is manufactured using
a unique process which permanently bonds the nylon 6.6 reinforcement to the
nitrile rubber cover/liner. LD is an easily coiled, non-kinking, high flow, lightweight
hose that also resists abrasion, chemicals and weathering by ozone.
FEATURES:

2 ¹⁄²" 300 (2070) 600 (4140) 900 (6200) 20 (9.1) 4.10" 2 ¹³⁄¹⁶" UL, ULC
As per NFPA 1961 – The service test pressure is to be 10% greater than the “normal highest operating pressure” at which the hose is expected to be used.
HOW TO ORDER
TYPE HOSE ID BY HOSE
LENGTH COLOR COUPLING
SIZE THREAD TYPE COUPLING MATERIAL OPTIONS
LD
10 = 1"
15 = 1 ¹⁄²"
17 = 1 ³⁄⁴"
20 = 2"
25 = 2 ¹⁄²"
X
50 = 50'
75 = 75'
100 = 100'
Y = Yellow
R = Red
B = Blue
10 = 1”
15 = 1 ¹⁄²"
20 = 2”
25 = 2 ¹⁄²"
N = NH
I = IPT
BW = �British
Instantaneous
Blank = Aluminum
BR = Brass Rocker Lug
BP = Brass Pin Lug
G = �Gunmetal
(BW Thread Only)
UL = UL Labeled
ULC = UL Canada Labeled
Part No. Example: LD17X50R15NBR = LD Hose, 1 ³⁄⁴" ID by 50' Length, Red, 1 ¹⁄²" NH/NST Brass Rocker Lug Coupling
UL/ULC
LISTED
USA MADE